February 25, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New Yotk, for which Requisition No. 41, of date January 14, 1904, is 
made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in ac-
cordance with the terms of the contract to the value of $358,000 (three hundred and 
fifty-eight thousand dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the 
contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made 
for such work and materials. 

(Signed) WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 27, of date January 14, 1904, is 
made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accord-
ance with the terms of the contract to the value of ($347,338)  three hundred and 
forty-seven thousand three hundred and thirty-eight dollars, that such value has 
been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the whole work, and that no 
certificate has previously been made for such work and materials. 

(Signed) WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

tions of this Board adopted July 12, 1900, and May 2, Igor, providing for the con-
struction of a third track from One Hundred and Third to One Hundred and Thirty-
seventh street, for the lengthening of certain station platforms, etc., and amount-
ing to the sum of three hundred and forty-seven thousand three hundred and thirty-
eight dollars ($347,338) ; and 

Whereas, Wm. Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer, has certified that the extra 
work done and materials furnished had been done and furnished in accordance 
with the terms of the said contract, that the said value had been estimated relatively

[...]

the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 3, 
of date January 13, 1904, is made by Rapid Transit Subway Construction Company, 
the contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the 
contract to the value of $43,021.84 (forty-three thousand and twenty-one and 
eighty-four one-hundredths dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively 
to the contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been 
made for such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

1900, assigned to The City of New York the bond of John Shields, one of the sub-
contractors for the construction of the Manhattan-Bronx Rapid Transit Railroad, as 
principal, and the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland as surety, in the sum of 
one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000), for certain work on the 
said Rapid Transit Railroad, which bond bears date May 21, 1900, together with all 
moneys due or which should thereafter become due thereon, for the purpose that the 
said City should hold and apply the, moneys, claims, interests and property thereby as-

[...]

transferred and set over, and by these presents does bargain, sell, assign, transfer and 
set over unto the said John B. McDonald, contractor, his executors, administrators or 
assigns, the said bond of the said John Shields, as principal, and the Fidelity and De-
posit Company of Maryland, as surety, in the sum of one hundred and seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($175,000), bearing date the 21st day of May, igoo, together with the 
moneys due and to grow due thereon. 

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed for The City of New York 
by its Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners, under and by resolution duly